&EMERGENCY

4th Seminar on High Quality Surgery and Medicine in War Torn and in Low Income Areas

VENICE — May, 18th-19th 2018
SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

DAY 1. FRIDAY May, 18th 2018

10:00-10:15  PARTICIPANTS REGISTRATION

10:15-10:30 WELCOME ADDRESS

10:30 - 18:30 PLENARY SESSION

10:30-11:30  THE EMERGENCY APPROACH TO INTERNATIONAL HEALTH COOPERATION
ROSSELLA MICCIO

11:30-12:30 EMERGENCY PROJECTS OVERVIEW
PIETRO PARRINO

12:30-13:00 Q&A

13:00-14:00  LUNCH

14:00-14:40 ORGANIZATION OF AN EMERGENCY HOSPITAL
EMANUELE NANNINI

14:40-15:10  MASS CASUALTY
LUCA RADAELLI
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15:10-15:40  WOUND BALLISTICS IN WAR SURGERY
PAUL LEY

15:40-16:10 WAR WOUNDS: PRINCIPLES OF TREATMENT
GINO STRADA

16:10-16.30 Q&A

16:30-16:45  COFFEE BREAK

16:45-17:15  TRAINING: THE EMERGENCY APPROACH
MICHELA PASCHETTO

17:15-17:30  CONTRACTS AND MISSION INFORMATION
CHIARA DE GIOIA

17:30-18:00 Q&A and CONCLUSION

20:15 DINNER
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DAY 2. SATURDAY May 19th, 2018

9:00 -16:15

09:00-09:20

09:20-09:30

09:30-09:50

09:50-10:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:30

10:30-10.50

10:50-11:00

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:30

11:30-11:50

11:50-12:10

12:10-12:20

12:20-12:50

12:50-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-14:50

14:50-15:00

ANAESTHESIA

PRIMARY ANAESTHESIA: MEANING AND EFFICACY
PAOLO GROSSO
Q&A

EFFICACY AND EFFICIENCY IN ANAESTHESIA VENTILATORY SYSTEMS: A CHALLENGE

IN POOR ENVIROMENTS
LUISA NAPOLITANO
Q&A

ANAESTHESIA DRUGS: PAST OR FUTURE?
ELENA MOIZO
Q&A

PRIMARY ASSESSMENT IN POLYTHRAUMA AND IN WAR RELATED INJURIES
ANESTHESIA CHALLENGES
ELENA MOIZO

Q&A

IS TRAUMA IN CHILDHOOD DIFFERENT?
STEFANIA FRANZINI
Q&A

COFFEE BREAK

PRIMARY INTENSIVE CARE VS ADVANCED INTENSIVE CARE
GINA PORTELLA

Q&A

ANAESTHESIA AND THE ASSOCIATED ‘TROPICAL’ PATHOLOGIES
LUISA NAPOLITANO

Q&A

LUNCH

PAIN THERAPY AND PALLIATIVE CARE

ELENA MOIZO
Q&A
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15:00-15:40 THE ANAESTHESIA NURSE — RESPONSIBILITY, SKILLS AND TRAINING
PAOLO GROSSO
15:40-15:50 Q&A

15:50-16:15 Q&A and CONCLUSION

16:15-16:30  CME TEST
16:30 CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AWARD
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DAY 2. SATURDAY May 19th, 2018

09:00-16:15 CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIAC SURGERY

09:00-09:30

09:30-09:40

09:40-10:10

10:10-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-10:50

10:50-11:20

11:20-11:30

11:30-11:50

11:50-12:20

12:20-12:30

12:30-12:50

12:50-13:00

13.00-14:00

VALVULAR HEART DISEASES IN AFRICA: EPIDEMIOLOGICAL AND CLINICAL REMARKS
FRANCO MASINI
Q&A

THE SURGICAL CHALLENGE OF VALVULAR SURGERY FOR RHEUMATIC HEART
DISEASE: SALAM CENTRE EXPERIENCE

ROMEO FRASSANI

Q&A

ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY IN THE DIAGNOSIS OF RHD PATIENTS
MARIA QUATTROCIOCCHI
Q&A

SEVERE LEFT VENTRICLE DYSFUNCTION IN RHEUMATIC PATIENTS
GIOVANNI MASOERO
Q&A

COFFEE BREAK

ANTI-THROMBOTIC THERAPY IN RHD PATIENTS: THE PROTOCOL OF SALAM CENTRE
ALESSANDRO MOCINI
Q&A

PERIOPERATIVE MANAGEMENT OF PATIENTS WITH RV DYSFUNCTION AND SEVERE
PULMONARY HYPERTENSION

GINA PORTELLA

Q&A

LUNCH
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14:00-15:50  POST-OPERATIVE FOLLOW-UP

MICHELA COTTINI

15:50-16:15 Q&A and CONCLUSION

16:15-16:30  CME TEST

16:30

CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AWARD

Comunita di Venezia Societa Cooperativa Sociale
Iscritta all’Albo delle Societa Cooperative - sez. Coop. a mutualita prevalente di diritto - al n. A141917
Sede Legale: Via Orsera 4 - 30126 Lido di Venezia - VE - tel 041 5268822; fax 041 5267874
Sede Amministrativa: Santa Croce 403 - 30135 Venezia - tel 041 5242978; fax 041 2448938
e-mail: villa@comuve.it - amministrazione@comuve.it
Partita IVA 02273620274 — Autorizzazione del Tribunale di Venezia n.3612 soc. 31230 vol. 36679



mailto:villa@comuve.it
mailto:amministrazione@comuve.

DAY 2. SATURDAY May 19th, 2018

09:00-16:15

09:00-09:30

09:30-09:40

09:40-10:00

10:00-10:10

10:10-10:40

10:40-10:50

10:50-11:20

11:20-11:30

11:30-11:50

11:50-12:20

12:20-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-13:10

13:10-14:00

GYNAECOLOGY AND OBSTETRICS

BECOMING A MOTHER: THE AFGHAN CONTEXT
RAFFAELA BAIOCCHI
Q&A

ON WOMEN'’S SIDE: EMERGENCY MODEL OF MATERNAL CARE IN A
COMPREHENSIVE FACILITY

ELEONORA BRUNI

Q&A

VAGINAL BIRTH OR CAESARIAN SECTION: A MATTER OF SURVIVAL
KEREN PICUCCI
Q&A

VAGINAL BREECH CONUNDRUM: INDICATIONS, DATA AND MOTIVATIONS
MANUELA RUSSINO
Q&A

COFFEE BREAK

NEONATAL CARE IN THE EMERGENCY MODEL: UNDERSTANDING THE AIM
THROUGH THE DATA

MICHELE USUELLI

Q&A

HOSTS OF DIFFERENT CULTURES: FROM BIRTH TO ADULT RELATIONAL CODES

MARIANNA CONDINI
Q&A

LUNCH

Comunita di Venezia Societa Cooperativa Sociale

Iscritta all’Albo delle Societa Cooperative - sez. Coop. a mutualita prevalente di diritto - al n. A141917

Sede Legale: Via Orsera 4 - 30126 Lido di Venezia - VE - tel 041 5268822; fax 041 5267874
Sede Amministrativa: Santa Croce 403 - 30135 Venezia - tel 041 5242978; fax 041 2448938
e-mail: villa@comuve.it - amministrazione@comuve.it

Partita IVA 02273620274 — Autorizzazione del Tribunale di Venezia n.3612 soc. 31230 vol. 36679


mailto:villa@comuve.it
mailto:amministrazione@comuve.

14:00-16:00 PRACTICAL SESSION
= simulation of breech delivery on mannequin
= simulation of internal version and total breech extraction on mannequin
= clinical cases series

RAFFAELA BAIOCCHI, ELEONORA BRUNI, STEFANIA DI RUBBO, MANUELA RUSSINO,
GIOVANNA RONCHINI

16:50-16:15 Q&A and CONCLUSION

16:15-16:30  CME TEST
16:30 CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AWARD
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DAY 2. SATURDAY May 19th, 2018

9:00-16:15

09:00-09:20

09:20-09:30

09:30-09:50

09:50-10:00

10:00-10:50

10.50-11:00

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:30

11:30-11:50

11:50-12:50

12:50-13:00

13.00-14:00

14:00-15:50

15:50-16:15

16:15-16:30

16:30

NURSING

PRIMARY HEALTHCARE AND PRE-HOSPITAL
IRAQ — AFGHANISTAN - SIERRA LEONE
ROBERTO CERINO — LUCA RADAELLI

Q&A

SURGICAL AND TRAUMA NURSING
AFGHANISTAN — SIERRA LEONE - CAR
LUCA RADAELLI

Q&A

PAEDIATRIC AND NEONATAL NURSING

AFGHANISTAN — SIERRA LEONE — PORT SUDAN — CAR — MAYO
MICHELA PASCHETTO - DIMITRA GIANNAKOUPOULOU

Q&A

NURSING AT THE SALAM CENTRE FOR CARDIAC SURGERY

MIRJANA ILIC

Q&A

COFFEE BREAK

NURSING AT EMERGENCY PROJECTS IN ITALY

SAURO FORNI

Q&A

LUNCH

WORKSHOP: MASS CASUALTY SCENARIO, TRIAGE AND HOSPITAL MANAGEMENT

LUCA RADAELLI — MICHELA PASCHETTO — DIMITRA GIANNAKOPOULOU
Q&A and CONCLUSION

CME TEST

CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AWARD
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DAY 2. SATURDAY May 19th, 2018

09:00-16:15 PAEDIATRICS AND NEONATOLOGY

09:00-09:30 THE APPROACH TO THE SICK CHILD: DIFFERENT CONTEXTS AND NEEDS
MANUELA VALENTI
09:30-09:40 Q&A

09:40-10:10  TRIAGE: A DAILY MASS CASUALTY
ENRICO SOLITO
10:10-10:20 Q&A

10:20-10:40 EMERGENCIES
MANUELA VALENTI
10:40-10:50 Q&A

10:50-11:20  VIDEO TEACHING TO IMPROVE MEDICAL SKILLS IN EMERGENCY SPECIALIZATION
SCHOOL OF NEONATOLOGY
MICHELE USUELLI

11:20-11:30 Q&A

11:30-11:50  COFFEE BREAK

11:50-12:20 SICKLE CELL ANAEMIA: THE CHALLENGE OF A CHRONIC DISEASE
ANNALISA GERVASONI
12:20-12:30 Q&A

12:30-12:50 ETHICAL PROBLEMS: END OF LIFE CARE
PAOLO GROSSO
12:50-13:00 Q&A

13.00-14:00 LUNCH
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14:00-15:50 A SELECTION OF CASE SCENARIOS

ENRICO SOLITO - ANNALISA GERVASONI — MICHELE USUELLI

15:50-16:15 Q&A and CONCLUSION

16:15-16:30  CME TEST

16:30

CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AWARD
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DAY 2. SATURDAY May, 19th 2018

09:00-16:15 SURGERY AND ORTHOPAEDICS

09:00-09:20

09:20-09:30

09:30-09:50

09:50-10:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-10:50

10:50-11:20

11:20-11:30

11:30-11:50

11:50-12:20

12:20-12:30

12:30-12:50

12:50-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-14:40

FRACTURES I: BASIC PRINCIPLES OF TREATMENT
GIANPAOLO PEDRINI

Q&A

FRACTURES II: CONSERVATIVE TREATMENTS
PAUL LEY

Q&A

FASCIOTOMY AND RECONSTRUCTIVE FLAPS
GIANPAOLO PEDRINI
Q&A

IMPORTANCE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY IN WAR WOUNDED PATIENTS
ALBERTO CARRENO GARCIA
Q&A

PENETRATING HEAD TRAUMA. WHAT A GENERAL SURGEON SHOULD KNOW
MAURIZIO CARDI
Q&A

COFFEE BREAK
ABDOMINAL TRAUMA
MARCO GARATTI

Q&A

CHEST TRAUMA
ROBERTO BOTTURA
Q&A

LUNCH

VASCULAR TRAUMA

REINHOLD PERKMANN
Q&A
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14:40-15:10 DAMAGE CONTROL IN WAR SURGERY: WAR VS CIVILIAN
MAURIZIO CARDI
15:10-15:20 Q&A

15:20-15:50  PAEDIATRIC SURGERY: TIPS FOR THE GENERAL SURGEON
ANTONIO RAINONE
15:50-16:15  Q&A and CONCLUSION

16:15-16:30  CME TEST
16:30 CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AWARD
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